2023 Hickory Acres Campground

Activity Schedule

(Weather permitting:  we reserve the right to change this as needed.)  CHECK SIGN FOR CHANGES!
All activities are at the pavilion, unless otherwise stated.

We RECYCLE ALUMINUM CANS for kid’s bouncers, etc.  If you wish to donate, drop yours off in the wire grate bin by the dumpsters.

BINGO: $1/card

FISHING: is CATCH & RELEASE ONLY – except 2 days listed on this.

DJ = John VanAusdale; CANOE TRIPS = by Mike Kimpel;  CRAFTS = by Sandy Cramer & Kim Banky;  OTHER ACTIVITY helpers = Angie Zimmerman, Melissa Clement + their helpers;  HAUNTED HOUSE = Jeff Steingass + his helpers

Farmer Fire Dept = Easter Egg Hunt + hydrant hook up.  Also, they alert us for bad weather!  Please show them your support!

SIT & FIT EXERCISE CLASS!!  Every Tuesday (10:00), AND Friday (10:00), AND Saturday (see schedule for time on Saturdays).  Tuesdays & Fridays are not on this schedule-just know IT IS SCHEDULED!

Thanks to all who volunteer to help out with any & all activities! You’re awesome! (
APRIL
Saturday, April 8 Office opens


(until the 15th Hours 10-5, Sun 10-4)

     10:00 Farmer Fire Dept Easter Egg Hunt


   (Ages 0-10)  Open to the Public!


   BICYCLE GIVE AWAY!
Saturday, April 15 Opening Day!
   
Balance Due. Regular Spring Hours start.

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit) 

Saturday, April 22

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, April 29

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

MAY

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

Friday, May 5

     7:30 Bingo
Saturday, May13

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     9:30 Canoe Trip:  $20/person:  Mike has boats, or will haul 

yours.  Meet in the parking lot by office.  Sign up in office

 prior to trip: 1st come, 1st  serve!
     10:31 Thirty One Bingo

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     7:30 Bingo
Sunday, May 14
     HAPPY MOTHER’S DAY!

Saturday, May 20

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Bingo

MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND

Friday, May 26

     11:00 Black Beard’s Bay Waterpark Opens!

     7:00 Singo Bingo: FREE to play: Bingo using songs


instead of numbers.  All can play!

Saturday, May 27

     9:00 Breakfast (sign up in office prior to today for


what food you’d like to bring on the list.)

       2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)
     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)
     7:30 Bingo

Sunday, May 28

     1:00-5:00 Just Add Kidz Bouncers

     2:00 Poker Run (start & end at pavilion)

     7:30 Bingo

JUNE

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

Friday, June 2

     7:30 Stick Horse Races (Bring Quarters)

Saturday, June 3

     Keep Fish Day – only regulation size

     9:00-9:00 Camper Appreciation Raffle:


5 winners!  Sign up in office in person 

           
only on today!  Choice of a t-shirt or Day

            
 Pass to Black Beard’s Bay!

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

Friday, June 9

     7:30 Bingo 

Saturday, June 10

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     9:30 Canoe Trip:  $20/person:  Mike has boats, or will haul 

yours.  Meet in the parking lot by office.  Sign up in office

 prior to trip: 1st come, 1st  serve!                       Cont…...
     2:00 Axcapades

     7:00 Cookie Decorating Class: HELD IN OFFICE 

PARTY ROOM!!  By Jamie Geren.  


$15/person-she supplies 1 dz. Cookies per


person & all decorating items.  Sign up in

office prior to class!

Friday, June 16

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, June 17

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

    4:00 Kid’s Treasure Hunt STARTS AT THE OFFICE!     
Sunday, June 18

     HAPPY FATHER’S DAY!

Friday, June 23

     7:30 Bingo

     9:00 Flashlight Lollipop Hunt -bring your flashlight!
Saturday, June 24

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     2:00 Kid’s Craft

     5:30 Potluck (bring a passing dish & your own


drinks & your own table service)

     7:00 Singo Bingo: FREE to play: Bingo using songs


instead of numbers.  All can play!

JULY
(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

INDEPENDENCE DAY WEEKEND

Friday, June 30
     11-8 Eicher’s Subs Food Truck

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, July 1

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     11-8 Eicher’s Subs Food Truck

     2:00 Fourth of July Parade

     4:00 Egg Toss $1/person

     7:30 Bingo

Sunday, July 2

     11-8 Eicher’s Subs Food Truck

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Stick Horse Races (Bring Quarters)

Monday, July 3

     11-8 Eicher’s Subs Food Truck

     3:00 Fire Trucks Spray from Hydrant

     8:00-10:20 Pete Schlegel

     10:20ish Fireworks

Friday, July 7

     7:30 Golf Cart Obstacle Course

Saturday, July 8

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     9:30 Canoe Trip:  $20/person:  Mike has boats, or will haul 

yours.  Meet in the parking lot by office.  Sign up in office

 prior to trip: 1st come, 1st  serve!
     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     7:30 Bingo

Friday, July 14

     7:30 Stick Horse Races (Bring Quarters)

Saturday, July 15

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Bingo

     9-11 BBB Adult Night w/DJ (BYOB-NO GLASS!)

Saturday, July 22

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Kid’s Craft

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     7:30 Bingo

Friday, July 28

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, July 29

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Blind Driver Golf Cart Course:  Grab a 


partner & see who can lead through the 


course on your cart w/ driver blindfolded!


(or come & find a partner!)  MUST have a


valid driver’s license w/insurance!

     8-10 The Bulldogs!

AUGUST

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

Friday, August 4

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday August 5

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     5:30 Potluck (bring a passing dish & your own

drinks & your own table service)

     7:00 Mark’s Ark: come to pet & learn about creepy


critters & creatures!  A fun show for the 


whole family!

Friday, August 11
     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, August 12

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     9:30 Canoe Trip:  $20/person:  Mike has boats, or will haul 

yours.  Meet in the parking lot by office.  Sign up in office

 prior to trip: 1st come, 1st  serve!                   Cont……
     7:00 Sip & Paint (BYOB)


$20-$25/person: check in office for choices,


details, & sign up prior to class!

Friday, August 18

     7:30 Bingo
Saturday, August 19

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Kid’s Craft

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Lip Sync Night: watch the funny entertainment!

 (If you want to participate, see Diana Hug, Lot 69)

Friday, August 25

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, August 26

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     8:00 Adult Beverage Treasure Hunt

              (MUST be 21 yrs to take alcoholic beverages)

     9-11 BBB Adult Night w/DJ (BYOB-NO GLASS!)

SEPTEMBER

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

 LABOR DAY WEEKEND

Friday, September 1

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, September 2

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Kid’s Crafts & Cotton Candy    

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:00 Singo Bingo: FREE to play: Bingo using songs


instead of numbers.  All can play!

     9:00 Night of Lights Parade

Sunday, September 3

     1-5 Just Add Kidz Bouncers

     2:00 Poker Run (start & end at pavilion)

     4:00 Cherry Pit Spit ($0.25/person)


How far can you spit a pit?  Age groups for competition!
     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, September 9

     Keep fish day-only regulation size

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

Friday, September 15

     Season deposit due

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, September 16

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)       Cont…..
      2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Murder Mystery Party: see Angie 


Zimmerman at Lot 77, or the office to be a character.

ALL are invited to attend to watch the performance! 

And try to solve the mystery & get a good laugh! (
Saturday, September 23

     9:00 Sit & Fit
     10:31 Thirty One Bingo
     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, September 30

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

OCTOBER

(Every Tuesday & Friday 10:00 Sit & Fit)

Saturday, October 7

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Euchre Tournament ($2/person)

     5:30 Chili Cook-Off: 


EVERYONE WELCOME! But you MUST  sign


up prior to today IF you’re bringing a chili 


to be judged.  (Outside judges will be 


judging the chili’s.)  If attending & not making chili, please 


bring a passing dish, your own drinks, & table service.
     7:30 (or after chili cook-off) Bingo

Saturday, October 14

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     7:30 Bingo

Saturday, October 21

     9:00 Sit & Fit

     2:00 Cornhole Tournament ($5/person)

     7:30 Bingo

HALLOWEEN WEEKEND
Friday, October 27

     7:30 Bingo

     8:30 (or after Bingo) Flashlight Pumpkin Hunt


(Bring flashlight)

Saturday, October 28

     9:00 Breakfast (sign up in office prior to today for


what food you’d like to bring on the list.)

     11:00 Pumpkin Carving
     1:00 Piñatas (by age groups) Halloween tattoos 


While you wait your turn

     4:00-9:00 Haunted House

     6:00 Trick or Treat

     7:00 Hay Rides-until all have one ride

     7-9 Haunted Trail-(golf carts drive to it, but you walk through.)
Tuesday, October 31 HALLOWEEN Campground  closes for the season
